ORM PTO-1598 lev 6-93)	REC(5-1998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
MB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		MMAHII		Palent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	1007	65272	7	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please fection une une	_d original	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Werner Schairer 		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TEMIC TELEFUNKEN microelectronic Gmb		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No		D - 74072 Heilbronn		
3. Nature of conveyance.		Federal F	Republic	of Germany
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	is:	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			
, •	Ü			Stale: ZIP:
C) Other				
Execution Date:June_10, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(s	s) attached? Q Yes 🖾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) (TO BE ASSIGNED - Do	ocket No. 3602)	B. Patent No		ication is: June 10, 19
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ocket No. 3602) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No	.(s)	ns and patents involved:
TO BE ASSIGNED - Do Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	Additional numbers at horn correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No	.(s)	
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Do	Additional numbers at horn correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No	of application	ns and patents involved: 1
TO BE ASSIGNED - Do Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No ached? O Yes SI No 6. Total number	of application	ns and patents involved: 1
. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A	Additional numbers at thorneys, P.A.	B. Patent No sched? © Yes 20 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)	of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Bo	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A.	B. Patent No sched? © Yes S No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) © Enclosed	of application CFR 3.41) d to be char	ns and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Book St. Albans, ME 04	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A.	B. Patent No sched? © Yes 20 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)	of application CFR 3.41) d to be char	ns and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Bo St. Albans, ME 04 Street Address: Indian P	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A. 20x K 2011 20nd Lane ns, ME 0497%	B. Patent No sched? Yes 20 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed 20. Authorized 8. Deposit accord	of application CFR 3.41) d to be char	s and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Bo St. Albans, ME 04 Street Address: Indian P St. Alba City:State:	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A. 20x K 2071 20nd Lane ns, ME 04973	B. Patent No sched? Yes 20 No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed 20. Authorized 8. Deposit accord	of application CFR 3.41) d to be charged to the charge the ch	s and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Book St. Albans, ME 04 Street Address: Indian P St. Alba City: State:	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A. 20x K 2071 20nd Lane ns, ME 04973	B. Patent No ached? © Yes 20 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37) © Enclosed 20 Authorized 8. Deposit accounts to the control of the	of application CFR 3.41) d to be charged to the charge the ch	s and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Book St. Albans, ME 04 Street Address: Indian P St. Alba City: State: V1998 MURIES 0000165 300307 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A. 20x K 4971 20nd Lane ns, ME 04971 21P: DO NOT US	B. Patent No sched? © Yes 20 No 6. Total number of the control o	of application CFR 3.41) d to be charged to be charged to the	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 ged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Fasse Patent A Internal Address: P.O. Book St. Albans, ME 04 Street Address: Indian P St. Alba City: State: 171998 DOWNES 00000163 300307	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed: Attorneys, P.A. 20x K 4971 20nd Lane ns, ME 04971 21P: DO NOT US	B. Patent No sched? © Yes 20 No 6. Total number of the control o	of application CFR 3.41) d to be charged to be charged to the	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 ged to deposit account

case: 3602/ar Commissioner of Patents a Tracemarks, B. Encls.: postcard, copy of Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE (NO: EM577872285US)
I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosures is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below, addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Date: June 25, 1998

Name: Sylvia Murphy REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assigno	or: Werner Schairer
of:	Masurenweg 1, D - 74189 Weinsberg, Federal Republic of Germany
	uin new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled: ENT FOR OPTICAL DATA TRANSMISSION
the Assignor on: forth), and as file	(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set of in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. No.:, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.3602;
And Whereas, A	ssignee: TEMIC TELEFUNKEN microelectronic GmbH
of:	Theresienstraße 2, D - 7407? Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany
including its heirs in said Invention a any and all foreig	, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in countries;
by said Assignor and exclusive rig divisions, reissue to said Invention and in all foreign for the maximum Assignee includir said Assignor had the entire right, t	in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire ght, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, is, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and industrion that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by saiding its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by I no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey attend interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, we yance in conflict herewith.
thereof, in any in thereto, as reques	rther agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions the said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding sted by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the id Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions
Said Assignor au in the name of sa	thorizes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and iid Assignee.
Signature:	Thereof, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated: July 5 Club, 75 July 98 ar Schairer Date:
Witness:	lei de Hanners donvar

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0271